

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2380 of 2026

=====
SURAT MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES (STAFF) UNION
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR AS ASTHAVADI(3698) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR KAUSHAL D PANDYA(2905) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 24/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. A S Asthavadi, for the petitioner, has tendered the draft amendment. The same is allowed. To be carried out forthwith.

List this matter on 02.03.2026.

NIHAL PATEL

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)